HUNDRED AND THIRTY - SEVENTH 
STREETS, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is within 
five hundred and forty (54o) days. 

IENPPO URT, Public Administrator. 

The amount of security required is seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained and the plans 
and drawings may be seen at the office of the 
architects, Messrs. Horgan & Slattery, No. I 
Madison avenue, New ork City.